
C035-E

A BILL To

Approve a supplementary appropriation to the services of the Government in the

financial year which ended on 31 March 2001.

Enacted by the Legislative Council.

1. Short title

This Ordinance may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (2000--2001)

Ordinance 2001.

2. Approval of appropriation

The appropriation in the manner expressed in the Schedule of a sum of

$1,179,790,140.27 from the general revenue for the services of the Government in the

financial year which ended on 31 March 2001 is approved.

SCHEDULE [s. 2]

Number Head of Expenditure Amount

of Vote of Vote

$

 23 Auxiliary Medical Service 637,451.66

 27 Civil Aid Service 72,951.07

 44 Environmental Protection Department 196,919,484.66

 53 Government Secretariat: Home Affairs Bureau 1,506,337.32

 74 Information Services Department 12,318,092.45

 79 Invest Hong Kong 45,020,621.86

 90 Labour Department 70,194,402.87

110 Territory Development Department 56,639.87

115 Official Languages Agency 4,153,386.13

121 Independent Police Complaints Council 811,491.19

145 Government Secretariat: Economic Services Bureau 5,352,398.12

146 Government Secretariat: Education and Manpower Bureau

212,106,294.37

147 Government Secretariat: Finance Bureau 243,717.48

152 Government Secretariat: Commerce and Industry Bureau 2,747,116.20

153 Government Secretariat: Transport Bureau 2,018,711.91

155 Government Secretariat: Innovation and Technology Commission

134,464,620.56

175 Standing Committee on Disciplined Services Salaries and Conditions

  of Service 233,655.55

176 Subventions: Miscellaneous 28,275,728.60



190 University Grants Committee 462,657,038.40

Total 1,179,790,140.27

Explanatory Memorandum

This Bill provides for the appropriation of $1,179,790,140.27 for the financial

year which ended on 31 March 2001 in addition to the sum appropriated by the

Appropriation Ordinance 2000 (23 of 2000).


